

MEMORANDUM

To: Potential 2024 FEI North American Youth Championship Applicants Date: January 31, 2024

From: Sarah Hollander, Director, Dressage Performance & Event Support

Re: Amendment to the 2024 FEI North American Youth Championships Selection Procedures

Dear Potential 2024 FEI North American Youth Championship Applicants:

An amendment has been made to the 2024 FEI North American Youth Championship Selection Procedures to extend the end of the qualifying period from June 17, 2024, to June 24, 2024.

The following sections of the relevant selection procedures have been updated:

- U25: Section I.2
- Junior & Young Rider: Sections I.2, I.3, and I.5

The updated U25 Selection Procedures can be found here.

The updated Junior and Young Rider Selection Procedures can be found here.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding this amendment or the Selection Procedures for the 2024 Discover Dressage/FEI North American Youth Dressage Championships presented by USDF, please do not hesitate to contact Sarah Hollander at (859) 225-6914 or shollander@usef.org.

